

MNT-125-25-2019

Kailash Rani Vs. Satnam Singh

Present: None

In view of the prevailing lockdown restrictions imposed in the State of Punjab due to Noval Coronavirus-Covid-19 and instructions received time to time from the Hon'ble High Court as well as instructions from Learned District & Sessions Judge, Fazilka vide letter no.3757/EB dated 30.09.2020, this case is being adjourned. Now to come up on 25.11.2020, for the purpose already fixed. Parties/counsels be informed.

Dated: 22.10.2020

Sameer Kathuria
Stenographer Gr.III

(Kunal Lamba), PCS
CJJD-cum-JMIC
Fazilka.
(UID No. PB0614)