

PBFZC20004092020

MNT-25-2019

Kailash Rani Vs. Satnam Singh

Present: Sh.Anoop Munjal, Adv., counsel for petitioner.

File taken up today on the application moved by ld.counsel for the petitioner to withdraw the present case and put up before me being Duty Magistrate as learned Presiding Officer is on leave today. Petitioner Kailash Rani made a statement that he has effected compromise with the respondent and they have filed petition U/s 13-B of Hindu Marriage Act for divorce by mutual consent and as such she does not want to proceed with the present petition and prayed that the present case may kindly be dismissed-as-withdrawn. In view of the statement suffered by the petitioner which is duly countersigned by his counsel Sh.Anoop Munjal Advocate, the present case is hereby dismissed-as-withdrawn. File be sent back to the concerned Court for 17.02.2021 for further proceeding.

Date of Order:-16.02.2021.

Sameer Kathuria

Stenographer Gr.III

(Prabhjot Bhatti),
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Fazilka. (Duty)
UID No.PB0635